
General $1,576,853
Capital Outlay $3,284,092
Special Education $190,907

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.998

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.737

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,140,757
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,140,757Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $474,154,071
Owner Occupied $165,293,089
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $173,650,813

Total $813,097,973

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

17.6
17.1%

33.3

$53,524Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 310.456
9-12 99.000

325.178
103.171

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 443.915 463.787

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 462

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 37

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 13.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

23

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 535

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 428

Educational Funds $11,842

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 430.14

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.3
22.5
19.1

21.0
21.0

60

2024-2025 Profile of Ipswich Public 22-6

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 34.459 35.438

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD 57451-0306

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,277

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,379,990
PK Instruction $50,527
Adult Instruction $0

$624,962
$4,116

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $35,682
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $278,690

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,574,776
County $43,341

State $1,218,914
Federal $123,292
Total $3,960,324

$1,469,678
$663

$0
$0

$823,090
$379

$0
$113,270

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,470,341 $936,739

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$2,046

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$128,614
$474,256

$263,420
$0

$2,660
$20,445

$33,000
$0
$0
$0

$585,555
$10,073

$202,634
$66,595

$172
$82,486

$0
$0

$1,610

$247,695

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$52,764 $6,050 $0
$0 $533,366 $0

$607,407 $6,000 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,138,871

$41,521
$0

$119,317
$370,955

$45,760
$0

$50,229
$0

$88,736
$1,800

$33,146
$0

$137,279

$602,247
$9,007

$0
$35,724

$116,183
$3,501

$0
$15,411

$0
$26,349

$246
$2,536

$0
$16,670

$123,350
$4,116

$0
$174,602

$31,713
$8,365

$0
$445,811
$258,240

$83,426
$0
$0
$0

$95,584

$342,300
$0
$0

$1,606
$27,893

$711
$0

$27,188
$38,352
$94,946

$0
$0
$0

$30,426

$1,500
$0
$0

$2,660
$0
$0

$533,366
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,547

$44,379
$0
$0
$0

$14,553
$477

$0
$74,768

$0
$16,111

$0
$0

$585,555
$7,257

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Ipswich Public 22-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$208,497 $227,082

$4,271,351 $1,444,844 $980,965Total Expenditures

$3,027,615 $827,871 $1,225,206 $563,422 $539,074 $743,100


