



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Ipswich Public 22-6

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD 57451-0306

Home County: Edmunds

Area in Square Miles: 535

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	462
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	428
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	430.14
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	37
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	60
% Special Needs Students*	13.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.3%
District Dropout Rate	1.2%
District Attendance Rate	95.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.9
Number of Graduates	23

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$53,524
Avg Years of Experience	17.6
% with Advanced Degrees	17.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	33.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	19.1
Math	22.5
Reading	21.3
Science	21.0
Composite Score	21.0
Number Tested	12

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,277

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	34.459	35.438
KG-8	310.456	325.178
9-12	99.000	103.171
<b>Total</b>	<b>443.915</b>	<b>463.787</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,140,757
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$1,140,757</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,576,853
Capital Outlay	\$3,284,092
Special Education	\$190,907
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,842

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$474,154,071
Owner Occupied	\$165,293,089
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$173,650,813
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$813,097,973</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$0.998
Capital Outlay	\$1.737
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## Ipswich Public 22-6

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$2,574,776	\$1,469,678	\$823,090
County	\$43,341	\$663	\$379
State	\$1,218,914	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$123,292	\$0	\$113,270
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,960,324</b>	<b>\$1,470,341</b>	<b>\$936,739</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$208,497	\$227,082
Other Enterprise	\$1,610	\$2,046

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,379,990	\$247,695	\$624,962
PK Instruction	\$50,527	\$0	\$4,116
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$128,614	\$2,660	\$202,634
Administration Services	\$474,256	\$20,445	\$66,595
Fiscal Services	\$52,764	\$6,050	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$533,366	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$607,407	\$6,000	\$0
Transportation Services	\$263,420	\$33,000	\$172
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$82,486
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$35,682	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$585,555	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$278,690	\$10,073	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$4,271,351</b>	<b>\$1,444,844</b>	<b>\$980,965</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,138,871	\$602,247	\$123,350	\$342,300	\$1,500	\$44,379
PK Instruction	\$41,521	\$9,007	\$4,116	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$119,317	\$35,724	\$174,602	\$1,606	\$2,660	\$0
Administration Services	\$370,955	\$116,183	\$31,713	\$27,893	\$0	\$14,553
Fiscal Services	\$45,760	\$3,501	\$8,365	\$711	\$0	\$477
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$533,366	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$50,229	\$15,411	\$445,811	\$27,188	\$0	\$74,768
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$258,240	\$38,352	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$88,736	\$26,349	\$83,426	\$94,946	\$0	\$16,111
Community Services	\$1,800	\$246	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$33,146	\$2,536	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$585,555
Co-Curricular	\$137,279	\$16,670	\$95,584	\$30,426	\$1,547	\$7,257
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$3,027,615</b>	<b>\$827,871</b>	<b>\$1,225,206</b>	<b>\$563,422</b>	<b>\$539,074</b>	<b>\$743,100</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.